
2025-2026 National SAT Dates - satsuite.collegeboard.org 

 Test Date  Registration Deadline 

 Saturday, August 23 Friday, August 8 

Saturday, September 13 (NEW) Friday, August 29 

 Saturday, October 4 Friday, September 19 

 Saturday, November 8 Friday, October 24 

 Saturday, December 6 Friday, November 21 

 Saturday, March 14 Friday, February 27 

 Saturday, May 2 Friday, April 17 

 Saturday, June 6 Friday, May 22 

 

2025-2026 National ACT Dates – act.org 

Test Date  Registration Deadline 

 Saturday, September 6  Friday, August 1 

 Saturday, October 18  Friday, September 12 

 Saturday, December 13  Friday, November 7 

 Saturday, February 14  Wednesday, January 7 

 Saturday, April 11  Friday, March 6 

 Saturday, June 13  Friday, May 8 

 Saturday, July 11  Friday, June 5 

 

2025-2026 National CLT Dates – cltexam.com 

Test Date Remote Test – Registration Deadline 

September 18, 2025 September 11, 2025 

October 11, 2025 October 2, 2025 

October 22, 2025 N/A 

November 8, 2025 October 30, 2025 

December 3, 2025 Nov 20, 2025 



 


